



**BUNZL AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND  
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM  
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**



PRODUCT INFORMATION	
PRODUCT BRAND	LESNIES
PRODUCT NAME	SPICE WHOLE FENNEL SEED 800GMS
PRODUCT CODE	BF11689
LOWEST UNIT OF SALES MEASURE (Wt /Vol)	800 gms
SUPPLIER INFO	
COMPANY NAME	BUNZL AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND
BUSINESS ABN	99 007 286 133
POSTAL ADDRESS	1/52 Fox Drive, Dandenong South, VIC, 3175
CONTACT DETAILS	
POSITION	CATEGORY MANAGER
PHONE	03 8766 4400
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:jason.ferreira@bunzl.com.au">jason.ferreira@bunzl.com.au</a>

### 1.0 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

Product complies with the Food Standards Code Australia New Zealand. Bunzl operates under HACCP food safety and quality standards to ensure safe and high-quality finished product.

### 2.0 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Fennel is a perennial herb belonging to the parsley family known as *Foeniculum vulgare*.  
Greenish in colour that has a typical sweet flavour like anise and an aromatic.

### 3.0 INTENDED USE

To be used in cooking and is intended for the general population.  
Cooking required

### 4.0 INGREDIENT DECLARATION

Fennel



**BUNZL AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND  
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM  
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**



**5.1 CHEMICAL ANALYSIS**

Moisture 9.00%

**5.2 MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

<b>CRITERIA</b>	
Total Plate Count	<1000000
E-coli	<3/g
Salmonella	ND25g
Coliforms	<100/g
Yeasts & Moulds	<100cfu/g

**6.0 ALLERGEN STATEMENT**

**No known allergens**

**ALLERGEN DECLARATION - MANDATORY**

	<b>Y/N</b>
Cereals containing gluten & their products; namely wheat, rye, barley, oats & spelt & their hybridised strains	NO
Peanuts and their products	NO
Treenuts and their products	NO
Milk and milk products /Lactose	NO
Egg and egg derivatives	NO
Fish and their products	NO
Crustacea & their products	NO
Soya and soya derivatives	NO
Sesame seed and sesame derivatives	NO
Lupin and their products	NO
Added Sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more	NO
Royal jelly, bee pollen or propolis and their products	NO
Molluscs & their products	NO

**DECLARATION OF ANY OTHER SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS**

	<b>Y/N</b>
Monosodium Glutamate	NO



**BUNZL AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND  
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM  
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**



**7.0 ADVISORY STATEMENTS & DECLARATIONS**

**Consumer sensitive groups:**

Nil

**8.0 GMO DECLARATION**

Product does not contain genetically modified organisms.

TRUE

**9.0 COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:**

India

**10.0 NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION**

Average Quantity per 100g\*

<b>ENERGY</b>	1443 kJ
<b>PROTEIN</b>	15.80 g
<b>FAT, TOTAL</b>	14.90 g
<b>Saturated</b>	0.50 g
<b>CARBOHYDRATE</b>	52.00 g
<b>Sugars</b>	0.00 g
<b>SODIUM</b>	88 mg

\*Results obtained from:

Nutritional Panel Calculations of FSANZ

**11.0 SHELF LIFE**

12 months if stored in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight in original packaging

**12.0 BEST BEFORE DATE PRINT LOCATION:**

In open code on the label or packaging



**BUNZL AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND  
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM  
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**



**13.0 SUITABILITY TO MAKE CERTAIN CLAIMS**

CLAIM	SUITABLE	CERTIFIED
HALAL	NO	NO
KOSHER	NO	NO

**14.0 "FREE" Claims**

CLAIM	SUITABLE
Gluten Free	YES

**15.0 PACKAGING**

Pack Size	800 gms
Packaging	Jar

**16.0 SPECIAL NOTES:**

The specification information is based on the information supplied to us from our contract suppliers/manufacturers and a copy of manufacturer's declaration is held on file.